Election: 2007 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 56802
Ballots Cast: 10519

Voter Turnout: 19%

Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: BIG GROVE 1(Voter Turnout: 25% - Total Registered Voters: 832)

Contest: VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE OF NEWARK

Candidate Name Total Votes
WRITE-IN (NON) 98
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF NEWARK

Candidate Name Total Votes
THOMAS M. KRATZER (IND) 150

GARY L. UNDERHILL (IND) 135
DELENE M. DREW (IND) 110
WILLIAM REGAN (IND) 75
WRITE-IN (NON) 4

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS PLD

Candidate Name Total Votes
JOANN EIKE (NON) 172
WRITE-IN (NON) 23

Vote %
100

Vote %
31.65
28.48
23.21
15.82
0.84

Vote %
88.21
11.79

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWARK CCSD 66

Candidate Name Total Votes
CONNIE ROEDER (NON) 155

LORI RENZ (NON) 151
DANIEL W. WARD (NON) 147
WRITE-IN (NON) 5

Vote %
33.84
32.97
32.1
1.09

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWARK CHSD 18
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Candidate Name

RONALD J. AKRE (NON)
SUE JOHNSON (NON)
ETHAN H. HAGEN (NON)
JEFF MARCLEY (NON)
SANDY WARPINSKI (NON)
CHUCK WARPINSKI (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE JOLIET JUNIOR CCD 525

Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
JAMES HUTTON (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
161

143

141

90

85

81

0

Total Votes
42
34
33
31
30
28
21
21
20
20
18
14
13
11
11
8
0

Vote %
22.97
20.4
20.11
12.84
12.13
11.55

Vote %
11.83
9.58
9.3
8.73
8.45
7.89
5.92
5.92
5.63
5.63
5.07
3.94
3.66
3.1
3.1
2.25
0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Candidate Name

MARY LOU SALATO (NON)
ARDEN WILLS (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
141

128

0

Vote %
52.42
47.58
0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT QUESTION

Candidate Name
YES (NON)
NO (NON)

Total Votes
107
58

Vote %
64.85
35.15
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