Election: 2007 Consolidated Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 56802

Ballots Cast: 10519 Voter Turnout: 19% Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: BIG GROVE 1(Voter Turnout: 25% - Total Registered Voters: 832)

Contest: VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE OF NEWARK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WRITE-IN (NON)	98	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF NEWARK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
THOMAS M. KRATZER (IND)	150	31.65
GARY L. UNDERHILL (IND)	135	28.48
DELENE M. DREW (IND)	110	23.21
WILLIAM REGAN (IND)	75	15.82
WRITE-IN (NON)	4	0.84

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS PLD

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOANN EIKE (NON)	172	88.21
WRITE-IN (NON)	23	11.79

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWARK CCSD 66

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CONNIE ROEDER (NON)	155	33.84
LORI RENZ (NON)	151	32.97
DANIEL W. WARD (NON)	147	32.1
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	1.09

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWARK CHSD 18

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RONALD J. AKRE (NON)	161	22.97
SUE JOHNSON (NON)	143	20.4
ETHAN H. HAGEN (NON)	141	20.11
JEFF MARCLEY (NON)	90	12.84
SANDY WARPINSKI (NON)	85	12.13
CHUCK WARPINSKI (NON)	81	11.55
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE JOLIET JUNIOR CCD 525

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	42	11.83
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	34	9.58
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	33	9.3
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	31	8.73
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	30	8.45
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	28	7.89
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	21	5.92
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	21	5.92
JOHN ZILM (NON)	20	5.63
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	20	5.63
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	18	5.07
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	14	3.94
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	13	3.66
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	11	3.1
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	11	3.1
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	8	2.25
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARY LOU SALATO (NON)	141	52.42
ARDEN WILLS (NON)	128	47.58
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	107	64.85
NO (NON)	58	35.15